# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rami Refaeli	11/15/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MainNet Communications Ltd.	
Street Address:	47 Hanessiim St	
City:	Ra'anana	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	43583	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11938890
Application Number:	60888771
Application Number:	60865453

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)560-7832

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +972-9-7700800

Email: yarond@mainnet-plc.com

Correspondent Name: Yaron Damelin Address Line 1: 47 Hanessiim St

Address Line 4: Ra'anana, ISRAEL 43583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P2-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yaron Damelin

Total Attachments: 1

source=P2-US\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

500398976 **REEL: 020115 FRAME: 0044** 

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Rami Refaeli, ID: 027760818, Kfar Saba, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignors") hereby sell, assign and transfer to

MainNet Communications Ltd., an Israeli Company located at 47 Hanessi'im St., Ra'anana

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) titled

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IMPLEMENTING ADVANCED POWER LINE SERVICES described and claimed in

Application No. 60/865,453; Filed 13 November 2006; and

Application No. 60/888,771; Filed Feb 8, 2007; and

Application No. 11938890; Filed 13 November 2007

and in and to said Patent Application and all patent applications derived therefrom, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all national phases, continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, reexaminations, substitutes and renewals, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in the US, Canada and all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

Said Assignors warrantee that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

Said Assignors authorize and request any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives; and

Said Assignors agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (mo/day/yr) 15 NOU 2007 at (city) Ramana by 1

Witness <u>W. Y. Dandin</u> Inventor Signature

Name of inventor

RECORDED: 11/15/2007

PATENT REEL: 020115 FRAME: 0045